
National Gdd Reference 1tt 01
PETER IYERY ON

Record No. of memorial (plus componenls i,ii,lii etc.
No. of or inscribed faces (record . on reverse
Type of memorial: l = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 = tablet

6 = other ...........

L I ME€T}NE

Stone mason or underlaker N$NE eouNb

.of comm€mora(ed
of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced .3=leaning

:1=incised2=
4 = lead letters 5 =

2=clear3=wom

height
width

Gilrnon , l,:tna, b q,1 ,,fr,-rz lec. IA3lt d. te
fu)nn, bu-29 Sent. t892 a.t

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

Gperttns'u record no. l!h... )
John the Eaptist, Westbourne, !{. Sussex

IN MEI\4 ORY OF

FOUR DAUCI{TE,RS OF

JOHN 8 CATHEBINE GILI1AN
JOANNA y1r+Q ot€D

THE IT DAY Otr JUNF T811..

AA€D 3 MoNTHS,
MARY \^1Ho DIED

TAC 5YDAY OtrJANtiARY 18ZZ
AaED 22 YEAR9,

SoPHIA wr-ro crso
-I I{E 5T'I DAY OF OECEI\{BE R t83I.

AGED I8 YE6R9'
JANE r^,Ho DIED

THE Ltt{OAy o" SE"'|gMBE( 1S32,

AOg,D 15 YEARs,
-<-4-+

ANo croo sHAl-LwlpE A\^/Ay ALLTEA Rj

FROM THE S EVES REV-XXl;4.

IN A,EM OBY OF

S oPH IA

JAne-_ _,

--<-+-+*



Gperrrng.e record no..l I "k-.)
Grave Memorial Recording Form: st. John the Raptist, Westbourne, H. Sussex

SOSE?HINE HALLETT

= ftat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =

L lM E5TONE

NONE trDuN D

commemorated
of monument: I=sound 2=d l sDLaced

FALLFN tloRlZokT+LLy tN 7br
3 = cast ln relief

4 = lead letters 5 =
2=deat3=wombul

IN MEMORY Otr

J O HN G IL LMAN,
WHO DI ED

rue[t+)pav oF J,NE ,839
Aceo[sz'lvr"rrs. AND 7 MoNTHs

-----<'l' E+

CATHERIN f, wr rr or
THE A,BOVE AND DAUGHTER OF
SAMUEL& MABY FREEIAN}

wHo Ot EO
THE 5 DAy or APBIL lg5g
AEED 79YEAN5 AIID IO 

^4ONT 
I{S

BE THOU FAITHFUL UNTODEATH fo{D I wII-i
GIVE THEF A CROWN OF LIFF. REV 1I. 

'O--J.r.+-
porL'ons n 6no.k.tt *lTnrat*l,'-1tni

'.'./. ,',, . \

\'.' :'"""'.' 
"t. ,r' ." 

")



Grave Memorial Recording Form: St.

(sperrtng's re"ora ,,b.*1.... )
John the Baptist; westbourne, H. Sussex

ln lVl"rro v ,f
lonu CnocxroRo
whoDeparted thisLife

M*Jt the 1f.177s
inthe saYear

oflrisAoeo

WitL Pati"r.e t"tl'Loft hedid Submit
And murmu'd n* atwhat the Lord thardl,t lir
A{ter adcievous IIIneG, fmart andpoin
\Mhen Docu.s fkilt adPlv{i" provedi"vain

Hewith a chriJtian Cr"raia'did re(gn
HisSout t, God at his appi*dtlre

rt Lrx\EL

No. faces (record . on reverse if
ype of memofial:'l = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet

ltox E : b NEsrDt! E

Noxr Foo n\

2=dlsplacett 3=leaning

= lncised 2 = c€rved ln relief 3 = cast in
4 = lead letters 5 =
=verygood2=clear3=wom

:"Pln. Crock

ln M.-og, of
logu Cnocrrono

hoDepartd t}islife
MorJh,l'",1f;7p,

inthe scYea.

E ae!.*.
dd nfs-Ih$th a



ti( r[A
K'rz,i\ll I / I

,N
?)
/.

(:

:
-,
vt-

IVI"- ors, of
CnocxFoRD

.whoDeparued thisLife

I M*'h *,, tt tTTsi
in the rc%r"

With Patience tothelaG hedid Sub-ii
And rnurmw'd n* atwhat thelnrd,thoudht/ir
A{tar a dcievout lllnefs. {martand pain
When Docurs flrill ardPiVG" p.vedi'nrnin

Hewith a chri{tian C""iage'did refiga
lli"So,t t, Gry!_q !!s appo;*am',

-Hr,f_/-t( (9) \ccr4.
lrd-Ll*l,' U-NZ-I - i'i Liiq1, q.' r.f$



Grave Memorlal Recording Form: St.

sperllng'a record no.. i.i. ....

John the Raptist, Westbourne, !{. Sussex

P"
e,.-o-6n-/ @,.,-

0&rv
111 Of

c'

Er-rznagrH hleWrf
0f

ol:

\t/ru LIAM CruocKronn
u/zo finpartedth,i ft/e

fr"y thu 274 ,lit
ulgel. B+!earu

VERO NtcA T-AY
. of memorial (olus com

No. of or inscribed faces (record . on reverse
Type of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 = ta

6 = other
Materlal and geology

Ll vlE sroN E

Stone mason or undertaker trO U ttD

Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=rl lsplaced 3=leaning

echnique of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = c€rved !n relief 3 = cssl ln relief
4 = lead letters 5 =
=verygood2=clear3=wom

d /' d-"-.ra r] a q ap r n ?1.<Reaist er
t€l r'j |"_,i-- (rb ty\ J ur\t t, NoV<w.t-e,r la.



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

(spertlns. s record no. -2.2.6..)

John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

.o[ or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf

relght
width

ame of recorder(s) ,ETER ME/<,YO/V

Type of memorial: 1 = fla( 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet
6 = other

LU-IESToNE

mason or underiaker' NoAtE FoL'ND

of monument: .l =sound 2=dtsplaced 3=leaning

4 = lead letteB 5 =
ot inscriptlon I =verygood2=dear = wom but d

(r,$.r ]'
_ /,,1< lYe,n org o/

* BE/VJA M/ft Jfoi c,f
/ !-/ q,YAt and /.4rytr pEARCE

* hof"Death wil ouafii,it-fy
dn unfortunate Blow J

Fy^orn a Crrcl<et Bat( _
,^o';;:' f ,1^"'i: "/:ra^ 

:' Zr.
/leep not/ot lne my Paruntt Jnor
,I!i !,!r'l!{ !""+" :0,ise 

'---'tAi Thou'lat le"nr n.tq fiiL
+ //y 1.o/"!?t -tu(t-/Li/e<

A n,r/ ye J/s,

F"t / 7y u"iii,ii=)"llrti27
. lo.C'l ory hafte - aaratt n.d .y9-?/aqmatq thdu/sa a

To.Cl'orv Aafti taiau
i{,y,n -!/ay n aty thduQ, lloar I t

.Ami"c/ y or/r eaier P/du'' "'-;3
L1[t Coy''armounc? /hefit/ _of me.

ir'Qe t

A'nct /urn-onrTiu iI;; dAy



9eayL- LtNDeR

No. or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf
Type of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = 3=tomb4=foot

and geology

huetoN e

Stone mason or undertaker NoNe FouN !

No. commemorated
Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=rllsplaced 3=leaning

4 = Iead letters 5 =
2=clear3=wom

Dimensions (metric

Thlckness (or lenoth in c€se of

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

Gperllns's record no. .1.1.1 .. )

John the Baptistr westbou.rne, H. Sussex

CCI \--l (
c] o(res

70 7//E fiElul oRY oF

Isna-c CunL
who departe d this Li(e.

SuddenlJy, on rhe.lSP of lvtg,
1837 Arled 57 Year-

-_4 I F_
Prep*e Lo rnzel thy God.

- --<> 4E
Atso of SAR AH wife of tlre
above who degrar ted this Li fe

the 5* o[ October t856
Aged7l- Yea-re

.--a ' <r-

I know tlrat my l\e-deemer liveLh
-+,-?-

l9o.re\



National Grid Reference
Nameof recorder(r) 

VEROrr.t,aA fAy
No- of faces (record. on reverse lf

ype of memorial:'l = tlal 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet
6 = other

Ll l4Et1a KE
Stone mason or undertaker iloN€ FoUND
Which surfaces S.Eor

.of commemorated
monument:i=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

Technique of inscription: 1 = lncised 2= caNed ln relief 3 = cast in
4 = lead letters 5 =

1 = very good 2 -- dea( 3 = wom but

Gperr lng's reco.d no. I .+9. .)

Grave Memorial Recording Form: St. John the Eaptist, westbou'rne t w' sussex

O ,"\
oo cd
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L
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Name of recorder(s) .." t).n|^n-a t0ol)er

taces (record . on reverse
ype of memorial: 1 = nat 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 =

6 = other

LIHL s-roN t
Stone mason or undertaker

lldA, e trau ND

.ot commemorated
oa monument: 1=Sound 2=dlsDlaced 3=leaning iltghfqy

2 = carved ln relief 3 = casl ln
4 = lead letters 5 =

1 = very good 2 = clear3 = wom

Thlckness (or lenoth in case of

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st.

(spert lng' s record no . 3. O 
=. 

. f

John the Baptist, Westbourner H. Sussex

th" k/"/nory/ o/

C

who died the 5 ol Arp t lstl

A g"dz2Yea-rs

$cl

ATHERI

GEO RG

NE

EW
Wi te o(

I LKS

,-<tr-r[ ,!l - --rLu,tVt- p U'-, ,f epitaph are iLteT;itl



NAME Of TECOTdET(S) J OSE PH IN E HA LL ET 7

No- of nts or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf
ype of memorial: 1 = tlalz = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet

6 = other

Ltvls s roN E

Stone mason or undertaker NONIt trOUN,

.of commemorated
2=dlsplaced

of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 -- caNed in relief 3 = csst ln relief
4 = lead letters 5 =

2=clear3=wom

Grave Memorial Recording Form: St.

fSperrlns's record no. 3 tb... )
John the Baptist; westborrIner w. Sussex

a-
Q.o

To thel,(enoy of

GEORGE WlL,(S

SON oF

Richard gAon Wilks

who died-

the p] of Ju! tet4

1-
G*o

To thz /r/"*org o,

RICHARD WILKS

S0N oF

Rrthard EAna\./itAs

who died

Lhe + of Agaiarz

Agd zlyeays Age-d. tBYeay



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

(sperllngrs .u"o.a .o.305....)

John the Eaptist, Westboul.ne, H. Sussex

Jrr"^ L
No. o[ or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf
Type of memorial: 1 = flat2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =tablet

6 = other
Matedal and geology

liv'... e Stgrge-
Stone mason or undertaker 

NOts knoq, n

.of commemorated
Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

of inscription: 1 = incised 2 = carved ln
4 = lead letters 5 =

of lnscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 =wom

Thlckness (or lenqth in c€se of

to
The Memory ol

l3 r c r-lA r? t) lvtl.Ks
r"ho died the o( Fei tel4

AgedT6Years

(y dolt ategd?e ny /i1e 6r*7
I Ao22 to rc/g, utll Ctri:t rt/at

The
rt I c

No
Memory of

HNRD WILKS
o died m" F'1 ol teb t8lF1

Aq" 176 Yea's

* 
P,J.../ro,..y
bz lSlt c',
6")- lSts u

r^ V< 4r. ol ol"ollr: a/h-aa t to,!^:e:! tj lo th !f",t",g,
fe-?t rt<-t

Ny dayt are gone *y LG itpatt
I h.ope b reiEn uith Chnttal/ail



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

Gpurt tne' . record no . .3.A 0 . I
John the Baptist, Westbourne, H. Sussex

7, //
?'(\* L\t) rr;-1 

-,t- 
| /

\ -'l-

the Mernory of
RICHARDWTLKS

vwho elePa-rLed rhis fi fe-
the 4EJanurary l8 t8

AQedSZ Years
At so to fi.,e Me rno ry of
ANN *ife oFlhe above

RICHARD WILKS
who Died the lSqoP Febt I 838

AgedT lYears

Name orrecorder(s) pe f en /t1 ERy oN

No. of or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf
ype of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =

LI/ITES TOKE

N1NE FoUND

commemorated
Condilion of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced .3=leaning

Technique of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = carved in relief 3 = cast ln relief
4 = lead letters 5 =

I = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom

Dimensions (metric

Thlckness (or lenqth in case or tombs



Ke t-(u LtNbEP-

No. or inscribed faces (record on reverse lf
Type of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 =

Stone mason or underlaker MaxE Far)xb

of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

of inscription: | = lncised 2= cawed ln relief 3 = cast
4 = lead letters 5 = painted

1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

(sper).lng's "".o.a .,o. i 9.?. . . .)

John the Bapti.st; westboucner w. Sussex

"rL[cmory 
of

MARTFIA,Wifeof
frrcruno Witrss

who died the sd ol Ma't rzs6
Ag"A t1 Y.u.i '

l{bilft i. tli.t ""rll I lil rc-oin
Mt'lattc r dots aq Aricf ad &in
eft atlpn d*'Lord tlouol h bdc
H. took nc to apldcdof dft'

cEoR.E n#f,^oow,"xs
Son of

e"
crLlemory of

MARTHA,Wife of
Btcruno Witrrss

who died the 56 of May r7s6
Ag"Atl Y"u.!

lfii{t tn tl"i.s ,"orld ldil r"moin
My lattcr doys oa 6ricf ond Poin
Bir "*cn th{Lod thouo( k bcti
He took me to o Ttoca'ol rcfc'

Alfo
Geonor Rrc'Heno Wrt-xs

Son of
Ge onor & CATHERII..{EWrLXs
who died the 96o[ Julv fiZO

aged 6 Yca rs "

GE oRGE & CATHERINE

:'"i:152-*a',2



Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st .

(Sperrln6rs record no. .L(3. )

John the Baptistt lllestbourner l,I. Sussex

(n

t-l
LJ"L

MEMORY Otr

Wrrlrn v HoARE Non nts
S or. oF

PurlrP and CunRLorrE
NonR.rs

who died tleS oPApriL l 8 oJ

ACSO rO lYorrtt{9

') Jun {- f{i o-vsho"LL

.of or inscribed faces (record on reverse lf

!fr;im6ffirJall1= flrt, = head 3 = tomb4 = foot s =tablet

L (lt -ssEO ru-s

NoL knot*-ra
surfaces lnscrlbed N.S,Eor

.of commemorated
2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

1=lncised2=carvedln
4 = lead letters 5 =
=verygood2=clear3=wom

Dimensions ( metr ic

Thlckness (or lenqth ln case of



)RTHNE 14EKyoN
Record No. of memorial (plus components i.ii,iii etc.
No. of comDonents or inscribed faces
Type of memodal: 1 = flat 2 =

Materlal and geology

LINE'TONE.
stone mason or undertaker 

I D ot, N and S o( Stont- 
^-2-Ar 

d'- L" y

of commemoraLed
condilion of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

Technique of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = cast in relief
4 = lead letters 5 =

1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom btrt

Dimensions ( met ric

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

6per11ng's record no. . t l,?. . .)

John the Baptist; westbourrner i,l. Sussex

lrie,ztl.mrry "/HAI1RY KELSEY
who deparLed thr's LiFe

AprtL-71^ l8o8tl
Ag.d 4s Years

A Lrs o oF
PHILIP -HENRY KELSET

Soru o[ t]r-a above

who deparlsd 1l'r1e Lile

Apnit Lb t|ei
AgeJ 6 Yearq

yza. a{f6'zrfrq"t ) ef , tLoulh
i lgt ,\ t<t.ifz- ( B,ihr" lraiarcr;rt.



Grave Memorlal Recording Form: St.

(spertlng's record no..t-[a . .;

John the Baptist, Westbourne, H. Sussex

Sarrefo
h tAe- .z7emory, ?f

MARGARET LAN G

the \)7ife of

i{ARRY K ELS EY
who departed thfs Li$e

october rzL! 1830

Aged- 60 Ye ars

Name of recorder(r) A Ap,+ l.| g COOPER
Record No. of memorial

of or inscribed faces (record on reverse lf
Type of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet

6 = other

LtnE I l-oNE
mason or underlaker

NO,E FOUNP

of monument: 1=sound 2=d I sDlaced

4 = lead letters 5 =
of lnscription 1 = very good 2 = clear3 =wom but

Surteil



fspert lng r e "e.o"d ,,o .{QL {fkrflPn )

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st. John the Baptist, westbourne, v.I' Sussex

$u e rZb
7D TtE /{lHoRY br

CuanuorrE Fio,ttrlE
KE[.S EY

rr,)rqb ra)
Lhe 2ItJ oF De cember 1 886

46ed 6o learc
-.6 €-

')Jrn. Marsho'Lt

or inscriOeO faces (record . on reverse lf
Type of memorial'. 1 = flal2 =

and oeoloov- -' 
L i:nestons-

stone mason or undertaker N oL l< r\ o w n

commemorated
2 =d lspI aced 3=leaning

@rved ln relief 3 = cast In rellef
4 = lead letters 5 =

Thlckness (or length in case of

R :\
P grcret



Name oF recordert")Do o, 
"n 

cooPER

faces (record. on reverse lf
fype of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 = tablet

6 = other
geologY

ItMGs'ror'le
]rt aker
No NE tro|"r{?

surfaces S.Eor
.of commemorated

Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

echnique of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = caNed ln relief 3 = cast in relief
4 = lead letters 5 =

of lnscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but

helght
width

Grave Memorial Recordlng Form: St.

(spert tng' s "."o"a .o .3 9.€ . . . J

John the Eaptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

n
a,
rxn

o
U)E

3 3Y P
! -a .--,-Fat s? :o L\' ;
a- F -r.I{ =*-Y o{. o

HSXi
1--

o 3a Y

E fi[i
<) -J'J
fi "I tcO

r
d
q,

.O619

Er--

Year ur'r c"'torn : couuld b .friil o, eo,
So<-r!nq qtvzs 18 )+o . NoL kund
,'n 1e4.rl€r ; Lu*.brrt+iqr{ .,t r 832,
s a I 83;b ,.. o rA til"e(y

\.



Grave Memorlal Recordlng Form: st. John the

fspcr1 Jnsro r.cord "".9.o-qr-. -

Bapt i6t t Westbourne, !1. Sussex

y'EftH L(rlbe t-

= nat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =

STox r- : Lt A€3(ot1€

mason or undenaker dOxf FOdNb

commemorated
Conditlon of monument: l=sound 2=d lsDlaced

'f = lnclsed 2 = caNed ln rellef 3 = c€st In
4 = lead letters 5 =

. SACRED TO

BRIDCE
lwI{O DI ED THE

THE ME}1O

RWt IKS]
|7"oF gr I'8r2j x

AGED
'3 

YEA

lE{L o., *o *4tbbr



Grave Memorial Recording Form: St.

sperllng's record no...?. ?. +.

John the Raptist, westbourner W. Sussex

L))),6t
th"14em oIy of MARY tA/i{L of

Tuonls Pznsorus .

In S"r",''Ly erlhL my $lnf5 6,'65 run.

And no*rfis oi.tqoed God I c...',"^,,.

Re.eive -y So.1 {or L'ne Sahe cf Htrn

Who pard aRanlon", {ot ,.Y Sin"

Slkgr-a{ AALN *t - I^r+kT, ^f4.

ype of mimoriat: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 =

Lr HE- sr€NE

y1o yl-r- h'*rA

monumentl=sound 2=(llsplaced

echnique of inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = caled ln relief 3 = cast ln relief
rl = lead letters 5 = painted

of lnscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom
4 = oartly leqible 5 = illeglble

ae Me-ory Jl MARYWife oP

THolv ,t P<nsotts .

rto diel Dec ernbe. t Vtc

ln Seva{,y ei 4ht ny Clth wa t-.
A r'd 

'r.r^, 
tls c.,1 gd Gd tetue

Rcce.ive -; S-t L 6e 5,h + H'-
ly'ho pad a Rrnfom 6rmySn.



I^n S,ev"nLy e; ght ry Gla{s w az run .

ffhdnow trs or,,l g@d God I eorne

Receive rny S",) I; tfr. Sril + Ur*
Who paid a P,anfon for rny .g,n-

a.-1
'Gbo

flre JVIe* orj o{ MARYWfe ol
)'1'.H1/n# 

lARszArS
died Dec ember ,rftna

Wd/sflarc'



(Sn""r 1.,e' " record no . . ZU . )
Grave Memorial Recordlng Form: st. John the Baptist, westbourne, l.l. sussex

)))

the

(\-orcr
,,t4"nory of

T H OMAS PAR.S O N8
who dep?Ybedthis I-iFe

Lhe23'dof Vtay t7g+
Aged /J Ye ars.

M ark t he perfe cL man anl
- e.hold the uprrght for the
End ol tltat man is peace.

PsaLms thesiVerse fu*

\)6RoNrc A

or faces (record. on reverse lf
Type of memorial: 1 = fl at 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet

6 = other
Material and geology

LlHsJ-raNe
Stone mason or undertaker NoNE trouNt

No. commemorated
of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

I = lncised 2 = carved ln
4 = lead letters 5 =

of lnscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom bul

Thlckness (or lenoth in case of

^-)i r I (\o ( ( i



DNPHNE MER\O

No. of or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf possible

Typ€ of memorial: 1=flat2=head3=tomb

Matedal and geology

FdUND
lnscdbed N.S.Eor

No. of commemorated
monument: 1=sound 2=d lspl aced

1=incised2=carvedln
4 = lead letters 5 =

1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but

Thlckness (or lenqth in csse of

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st. John the Baptist r l.Iestbourner t.l. Sussex

(spert tng's reco.d no. AOt h:Ydl

e-/" f,, n l.=,

L'tle

lnn2ou o/

Tlr"orn as Pa rlsons

olio EuTortzd tfu:r

Oc[ober S ,r" t755

c-,42ed a o J/eors--^

Par fsons Ira



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

(Spertlng's record no.2.08... )

John the Baptist, l.Iestbourne, W. Sussex

Y EgoNrce

No. of faces (record. on reverse if
Typ€ of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =

L t l'-r E 57 O1^'{E

Stone mason or undertaker NONE FOLIND

.of
monument:1=Sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

1=lncised2=carvedln
4 = lead letters 5 =

2 -- dear 3 = wom but

height
width

6v. tl6Reslster

5t,-

1t?ffi,1
T.h ornas Moore

w h o@ e/t erte / tAit,&[e-

c)16v"*bzr the L,f ',',t7e e

e-r(1.1 <5 6 leart
Kir,d Reader Stay a.d Sp*nd atear
U;>on the Dult +hit, Sleepdh here
Ptepare For Deati lor Dve vou mu[L
AnA aft tiLe- me Returit"rDu[b



fsperl lng. s record no. -L-Ol. .S

Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st. John the Baptist, TIestbourne, !,l. Sussex

J.-' Il ernory

"f lvl/ill r arn M oore
M i[LwrighL uhafuaorterl th*
Xy"1*""ary th, t{ ryat

u4j 
"d. B/ lears

I,, pr ime o{ Lif" He was cut oFl
He'eould- no Lo.. oer ftav
Becaufe tt was o.?r Sa.iiour's witt
Tir calt H r'rn h ertce away.

Name or recorder(t) 6€nvL L 16 15=6
Record No. of memorial

or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf
Type of memodal: I = flat2= head 3 = tomt)4 = foot 5 =

6 = other
Materlal 6nd geology

LImgg1s11 6

Stone mason or u

Conditlon of monu.r*ent: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leanino

Technique of lnscriptlon: I = lncised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = cast ln rellef
,{ = lead letters 5 =

Thlckness (or lenoth in case of

/J*/Y(.,*;
o/ Witl,an f'liore



fsperllng's record no. !?2..).
Grave Memorlal Recordlng Form: St. John the Baptlst r westbou"r:n6, w. su86ex

HANNAH HOPKINS
who lived in the Familv

of the R".rdvlD.TATT ER"SALL

Rector of this Parith
as Houfe kee pe r 57 Years

and had honoltly & faithfully
dilc harged the duties

of her ftation
died on Sunday July 8$ r82t

ased JZ Years.

HANNAH HOPKINS
who lived inthe Family

of the Revd\MD.TATT ERSALL
Rector of this Parifh

as Hou[e kee pe r 3'fl Years
and had honeltly & faithfully

dil'char$ed the duties
of her ltation

died on Sunday Juty 8nt82t
ased 57 Years.

(evrl LrNrE2

Type of memorlal: I = ftai 2; h;d-=lom6f=loot a=

LtM€StoN€

monument: l=sound 2=d lepl aced

4 = lead letlers 5 =
ot lnscrlptlon 1 = very good 2 = clear3 = wom

.+..---.---^.



orrecorder(s) JosF p H INE trA LLE Tr
. of memorial (olus components i.ii,iii etc.

.of or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf
Type of memorial'. 1 = fial 2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet

6 = other
Material and geology

LI^1 ESTONE

Stone mason or undertaker 
NO N E FOU ND

surfaces acino N. S. E or
commemorated

Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

Technique of inscriplion: 1 = incised 2 = carved h relief 3 = cast ln relief
4 = lead letters 5 =

2=dea(3=wombut

Dimensions (metric

Thlckness (or lenqth in case of

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st.

(sper1lng'e reco.d no.3 O 9...t

John the Baptist, Westbourne, lrl. Sussex

€*cretg
to tAe/Wemorg o1f

.rOHN \^/INHAM
who diedthe +tlof JulJ lg4z

AEed69 Years.

Atso oF
LU CY W tN HAM

who Died fhe SorJ oFJan.lgsT
Aged.62 Years.

Also FANNy WiFe oF

WILLIAT.,I CHITTY
Daughter o? Jou N a"nd

LUCY WINHAM
who died lhe 4tl oF V ay 1849

Aged i9 Years

a_\
cre06



Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st.

(sperllngre record no. 1..... )

John the Bbptistr westbou.rner t.j. Sussex

SnC rls$
.TO THE fYEMORY OF

IYA RY
THE BELOVED WIFE OF

C HARLES AYL I N G

w I{ o DEPAI1TED TH Is LI E E
t7"pEr5", 854 AoED gO YEARS

--t-

MY DAYS ARE Ll KEA gHAD0t/THAT DECLINETH

AND I AM WITHEEED LIKE CRAS9

I o 2 Prer-x l, ru 
veFs il

VLRONIcA TA.-[

Type of memorial: I = nat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =
6 = other

llxpsro,vg

NoNE FOU N}
lnscrlbed S,Eor

of commemorated
of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

1=lncised2=carvedln
4 = lead letters 5 =

2=clear3=wom

Thlckness (or length ln case of tombs

s\{\ (l r1q r\



orrecorder(s) $eavt L truoea

No. of faces (record. on reverse if
ype of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 = tablet

6 = other
and geology

Ltnes r o Ne

Stone mason or underlaker- - -- rvoke FoUND

.of commemorated
condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsptaced 3=leaning

:1=incised2=
4 = lead letlers 5 =

Condition of lnscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but decipherable

helght
width

Grave Memorlal Recordlng Form: st.

Csperllng's record no..7L. .. )

John the Baptist, Westbourne, W. Sussex

..-.. \:\ 
----/ (

? S.rE reb - -$-dL----ac,
to the Memory ol

A N N Paug h t e;^o f-O eo RAE
anJ ?.HoiA f) uRcHER
.-rrdr'e-d June the[tff tA+O

( hs"d te Years
V wooDMAN son of
CEoRGE and RHoDA
CHUR,CHER who died

March thezJtl tgl6
Ag"d ro monfhs

Srrc iq

* cowld 6e lXt\ erj7g1^,

/.-1
( (-
t\--/

L3



fsperrlng'e record no.4(t {nWa 2

Grave Memodal Recordlng Form: st' Jotrn the Baptist' westbou-rne' t.I' Sussex

\+l
.--v \

to the -lLemory of
GEORGE CHURCHER

aho cleparted thi.t l;fe

. the G oFAprit 1845

A{ed G2 Years

Hout au,ful O }od are thJ

yis itctt ions

Name of recorder(s) Krr(* L,xiEe-

faces frecorO . on reverse lf
I = ftat Z = treaO 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 =

LtNESTo*E

Stone mason or undertaker NoNE traz)x-L

6f6onurnent: 1=sound 2 =rl l splac e d

4 = lead letters 5 =
T = very good- ; clear 3 = wom but

Thlckness (or lenoth ln case of

C\
-r1

\"dcte,\ q

ct<, cV

ORGE CHURCHER

oho d.p.rtad thb life

the O oF April 1845

A{ed 62 Years ,

Eou: a-lul o'aod arc chS

:pis itat ions

o C:- ':

5"0'cte I q



TOS EPHINE HALLFTT

No- of or inscribed faces (record . on reverse
ype of memorial: I = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot

LIA,IESToNE

,(ONE FOU NI D

commemorated
Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsDlaced

'l = lncised 2-- caNed ln relief 3 = cast ln relief
4 = lead letters 5 =

of inscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom

Thlckness (or lenoth in case of

Grave Memorial Recording Form: St.

(sperrlng's record no..3.t P..)

John the Baptist, Hestbourne, l.i. Sussex

1)
(O) rr

the Memory oF

EOwnRo WooD MAN.

who Delrarted thrs

Novernber lhn 26tl
A ged 7I Ye ars.

Al>o of Purttgs wooD^4AN
GrandaughEer oP the above

whoDied the 215! oPAtyutttssz
Ager).4'! Yzars

Li Fe

lY 8g

'u)
(J)o



Spe111n6 's record "")JA' 3.iJ:\

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st. John the Baptist ' 
i'Iestbourne' 1.I' sussex

1 Nationat crid Reference 11 , a 1 Delel o L5 a 6 o !

2 Name of recorder(s) r

J Ir ^4 M<trsfua[L
3 Record No. of memodal (plus comPonents i,ii.iii etc.) NIE 3 t q
4 No- of components or inscribed faces (record on reverse lf possiblg) I

5 Typ€ of memorial: 1 = llat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 = tablet
6 = other 1_

6 Matedal and geology

l-r r"t s to". -e

7 Stone mason or underlaker
\l og' k no tp\

I Which surfaces lnscrlbed (facinq N, S, E or W)
9 No. of peoole commemorated

10 condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning
4=collapsed 5=damaged I

11 Tectrnlque of inscriptioni i = lncised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = cssl ln relief
4 = lead letters 5 = painted tr_

12 @ear s = wbm but decipherable
4 = partly legible 5 = illegible t5_

t3 helghtDimensions (metric )
width

rhlqtnels Pq!9!s1!l!_93!9 jllgrngs)

o ) o
4 I o

-Z

l4 Date of memorial t & o5+ Reaister
Dhittip Looodr^^n bu .25 te gVla'16t LOt \*ttt',n-d

{L,ni.,d. ,/Tol,^ t han4 Lor-;aduan,6u.7Q H^r- l8ol, aqed q q<ar'r
Dra\1lno or Photooraph lnscription

r@ir-:--il
ll'.'.-lllt -=ll

]::J

",\ 6 g)r'e bt>+==-'--=-
5 tn. /4emzrY o/

EDWARD the Sofi oF
J OHN end M AR Y WOoDMA N

^rho 
died lhe 25T ol flot,emler 18(

aqed 19 Ye ars.
7/fi of

EUNICE th( D a uqhie" of ilte abou
JOHN ANd MAR.Y WOODMAN
who died the t7T of tl4c.rcAtgo

aQed- 9 Years
Alfo { Pati tP ivooPltRt't
*(o i,'ed the 22"aof feplr t832

age& 56 Years

OJ

above

9



(Sperl lngr s """o"a .o. tll . . . 1

Grave Memorlal Recordlng Form: st. John the Raptist; westbourne ' w. Sussex

Pst ar< nE. R YoN

nts or lnscribed faces
Type of memorial: 1 = flat2 = head 3 =tomb4 = foot 5 =

6 = other

LI I1E STONE

Slone mason or undertaker poNE troLLN)

su(aces lnscribed S,Eor
commemorated

of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsolaced 3=leaning

Technique of lnscription: 1 = inqllsi 2 = c€rvsffi
4 = lead letters 5 =

of lnscription I = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but

helght
width

.loJa.A 17b

J,/5k^"? "i
J ohn Hatt

atho departed tAir ltfe
fnnr,rrg the f,! q6+
,4,ec/ 5-/ t/earc

.-{qZ in rt'te"morg, of Jokn
fon- ol Tohn ond Marv HatL)* Ao'Di u d "t ?o r t [-'outh
Septu^|er t lz t o1-Lt7 6 4'c43ed 24 !7ears
AfFLlctione lore Lono L,,ne I bore

Phyctl iins ir.orZ t. Var.'n
Till Deabh did/eife ard Uol ltd Pkal<

To eale ^e olroy Pa.irt



Grave Memorial Recording Form: st .

(Sperllng's record no. .

John the BaPtist, Hestbourne, W'

?o. ..;
Sussex

€

1 Datel I l'7-National cdd Reference 7 f f o7 3 o 6 o
2 Name ot recorder(s) -rI'OSEPHINE HALLEf
3 NIERecord No. of memorial (plus components i,ii,iii etc.) 3 ? I
4 No. of components or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf possible) I

5 Type of memorial: 1 = flat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 = tablet
6 = other 11_

6

L Il"1E9TONE
Matedal and geology

7 N dNE FOUN D
Stone mason or undertaker

B Vvhich surfaces lnsc{ibed (facing N, S, E or Vf)
9 No. of people commemorated 2

.t0 Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning
4=collapsed 5=damaged IE

1t Technique of insqiption: I = lncised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = casl ln relief
4 = lead letters 5 = painled I

12

14-
Condition of inscription 1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but decipherable

4 = partly legible 5 = itleolble
13 helqht

width
ln case of tombs)Thlckness (or lenolh

Dimensions (metric.) 3 5
3 5-
7

11 Reeister19/.26lct 6. o( sttu)1a* (tarlLa- d Nou l SotaDai e of memorial t8 l6t
I'Lahan Cla* 6t.zo?pr- t8(6, o..7 l, of De'^*lre,.l'tq

lnscriptionqrawlng or Photograph

to tAe /Ll,emor! of
ABRAHAN4 CLARK
who Jie d l4'^Aprtt r8ro]

Ag ulful ve""s
EL I ZA B ET H wife. oF t{rt a6ov

w h o diedpti Nou"nan] t I o 4

Aged fsa] veurs

Porlbns ch 6.a< L.fu e"rr7-r 71"o,n S4r rL "qir<t-otl t-,WL tc ura^'sir,t L, it)., tzq,ita-y
La+) l,'nn 1uu+a /. ,'1)e-9,'46

Sa,cr eb

ly-+yt ;U-Z



(sp""t r.s'" """".d ;;L18. . .-J

Grave Memorial Recording Form: st. John the Baptist, westbor.rne, W. Sussex

//e,norX d
SARAH JONES
rrho deparLed this Irfe

, Jar',.uarJ l5'" 1855.

AEed 6{Years

9\s a
n614

Name of recorder(s) ) q Pur,tt 
^'?E 

PYDN

No. o[ or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf
Typ€ of memorial: 1 = flat2= head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 = tablet

6 = other

llYes-ToN
Slone mason or undedaker

1,t a tre p ou /D
Which lnscrlbed (facinq N, S. E or
No. of commemorated
condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

Techniaue of inscriotion: .l = lncised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = csst in relief
4 = lead letters 5 =

1 = very good 2 = clear 3 = wom but

Dimensions (met ric

Thickness (or lenoth in case of tombs



Grave Memorial Recording Form: St.

( Spert 1n6l's "..o.a ,,o.4.1t4... J

John the Baptist, Westbourne, W' Sussex

\-\- c\o \-
Jhnllk,?'Lory "f
EZnZAE TIf

WiFe of IAMES R 0G ERS
*ho d;i, *,e J4.tl oF Feb'J

17 88
Aqed '4o y*urc

A// ve-tha.t pa-rs thtt Ltatt olonc
fo ih i* h dz, t udden/ lo"ot o onte
/n love / /iv'd. [n De&ce /'&e-d
hy lt/e u)at crau;d lut Cod dtnyL

recorder(s) )ote- A o-rshall
No. o[ memorial (plus components i,ii.ili etc.

No. nts or inscribed faces (record . on reverse lf
Type of memorial.l = llal2 = head 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet

Material 6nd geology

DU EsTON E

mason or undertak"t 
Al d a/ g Fo t . r.r D

commemorated
2=d lsplaced 3=leaning

Technique of inscription: I = lncised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = c€st ln relief
4 = lead letters 5 = painted

2 = deat 3 = wom but decipherable

helght
width

nlr
1L\0\



Grave Memorial Recording Form: St.

Sperl lng's record no. . 4- lkt .

John the Baptistr Westbou-rner H. Sussex

Name of recorder(s) TER /U ERYO N

Typ€ of memorial: I = flat 2 = ead 3 = tomb 4 = foot 5 = tablet
6 = other

snd geology

Condition of

fn-avust on-i-

mason or undeTta
Aon-t 4ot^nd

monument: 1=sound 2=d isolaced 3=leaning

1 = lncised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = csst in
4 = lead letters 5 =

1 = very good 2= dear 3 =wom btrt

a c re.6- 
/'

to the trlzrno"g of
ELIZABEIH ROGFRS

wlv Dted the 306oFlephmber lg$2
Aged {l Ye ars.

.of or inscribed {aces (record . on reverse lf

surfaces lnscdbed (facino N. S. E or
No. commemorated

[-Y/ \f

-sS -ra, \e E /'\g )/_J

--------,-=_-...--------



!ERoNrcA
No. ot or inscribed faces (record on reverse if
Type of memorial: .l 

= flat 2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 = tablet
6 = other

Llxgsroxe
stone mason or underlaker 

NoA/ E- rcU N D

Condilion of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

of inscription: 1 = incised 2= ca.ved in relief 3 = c€st
4 = lead letters 5 = oainted

2 = clear 3 = wom but decipherable

Thickness (or lenoth in case of
?t b". t3 Jor. t 825 a-55)

Ah^4 4 €liDb.-tl &rS en 6u-3t ll

(sperllns's record no. f {i8. . )
Grave Memorlal Recording Form: St. John the Bapti-'t, Westbourne, w. Sussex

d)"Dre\
to {he l4ernorg of

JevrEs RocERs
*ho0bl the 9'* olJanuaryr 18L5

Age-rl55 Ye ars .

Atso oF

E.LLZABETH ROGERS
e o[bhe 

"boue 
*ho btrdttxt'!y'/c/]rl84o

Aged 55Ye.ars
Atso of

GEORGE Sonofbheabove
JATIES E EL/ZI ROGESS
w h o D ied Lhe 2 7'^ol llay rSoJ

Aged 3 Years

;S... c*c \



Name of recorder(s) VERO/\IC4 :+l
No. of components or faces (record on reverse if
Type of memorial: 1 - flat 2 = head 3 = 16mga =Jsat 5=tablel

6 = other

L t r., EsroN g
Slone mason or underta ker

N ONE FOUN D

No. of
of monument: 1=sound 2=displ eced 3=leaning

1 = incised 2 = carved in relief 3 = c€st
4 = lead letters 5 = painted

Condition of inscription I = very good Z = ctear g = wom Out OlEipEe-EEG

height
width

Register Ia rrt 6u.L4Aaq 17

(Sperl ing. s record no . .1.+r. . )
Grave Memo al Recording Form: St. John the Baptist , westbourne, 1,,1. sussex

Grf o
I he Memorjr

or
JAMES ROGERS

who died MaJ 22"d tlgi
Aged,f] Vars

Altt rF
MARY ROGERS

Grand Dauohb<r oF Lhe a bove
w h o d ied tEe- 9a oF Sepbem bcr I 8 39

Aged {l Yeais

/e 6rouq hf cloun m4 s!rcnqtA ia 
'nL1

-/oor,rny'rnd rAorteirl 4 drf "

t"xt Ps. tol:Lj



Grave Memorlal Recording Form: st .

(Snerl I ng's rPcord no. LP. b. . . .

John the Baptist, westbourne, W. Sussex

al crid Reference )1t o1

Ke tu Lrrr-)Ea

No. faces (record on reverse if
Type of memorial: I = llat2 = head 3 = tomb4 = foot 5 = tablet

6 = other

SzonlE , L(MEsTorlE

Na^{ E Fo.r^.5

No.
of monument: l=sound 2=dlsplaced 3=leaning

oF inscription: 1 = lncised 2 = carved ln relief 3 = c€st
.- 4 =leadletters5=

!de,^as 8l.la.tlt6 Morfqrhta, POttet RN

\

fnry N so erlrn

[vouRrrrs]Hr a
)th

\

a 5e d[<]Ye or

Lts,el

'Tftf g(oNE t5
for soRFAc-E

BdR(ED wftt1 TttE

A.( AR'ON\ LE{ E L

ar.h Spr.);e, d.lZn lpra! lg!8 a.4



Name of

Grave Memorlal Recordlng Form: st.

(e rrn t-,x bc Q-

( sperl lngr s record no. ?.Q. . ..1

John the Baptl6tr Hestbor.rrne, l{. Sussex

'fH+ SodrA &\a1E<{ PLt |{-Tt+ S-toxet I+AYE BEEH

CEr{A/ E-b -

'tttE -{oP.8 v/^J oAlq/^iA.LY s r,/4rod^lLE S By
S&uA&r SEc'r.r^' l/RoH RA.tuNes.

No. of or inscribed faces (record on reverse
1= tlal2 = head 3 =

9-to"/.E

,rlr^lE FOrN.b

Condition of monument: 1=sound 2=dlsplaceal

of insqiption: 1 = lncised 2 =
4 = lead letters 5 =

=clear3=wom

Ttc ) Erctua'rtt -f*E 3e9E SL4BS

Thlckness

co /\^ ty\cr^ o.alu t- dU ot b, <),anceL, CW +Ol+


